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       South Winnipeg Kinderschule School Calendar 2023 – 2024
91
7 September 6 Wednesday Kinderschule opens

22 September 21 Thursday Annual General Meeting, 7:30 - 9:00 pm

32 Sept 21 and 22 Thr / Fri Kinderschule Photo Days (in-house)

31 September 30 Saturday National Day of Truth and Reconciliation

10
35 October 4 Wednesday Ausflug / Field Trip: Deer Meadows (or other) Farm Trip (date tentative) 

40 October 9 Monday Thanksgiving -- Kinderschule closed

62 October 31 Tuesday Halloween

72 November 10 Friday Laternenfest — St. Martin’s Day Celebration, 5:00 - 7:00 pm

73 November 11 Saturday Remembrance Day

95 December 3 Sunday Ausflug / Field Trip: Christkindlmarkt at Fort Garry Place

98 December 6 Wednesday Sankt Nikolaus visits Kinderschule

7 Dec 7 and 8 Thr, Fri Kinderschule Carolling in the Church Sanctuary 9:00 am

62 Dec 14 and 15 Thr, Fri Kinderschule Carolling in the Church Sanctuary 9:00 am

114 December 22 Friday Last day of Kinderschule

Dec 23, 2023 - Jan 8, 2024         Winter Break

131 January 8 Monday Kinderschule opens

168 February 14 Wednesday Valentine’s Day

171 February 17 Saturday Fasching — Kinder-Karneval Celebration 9:00am - 12:00 noon

173 February 19 Monday Louis Riel Day — Kinderschule closed

198 March 15 Friday Ausflug / Field Trip (tentative)

204 March 21 Thursday Easter Egg Hunt at Kinderschule First Day

205 March 22 Friday Last day of Kinderschule + Easter Egg Hunt at Kinderschule Second Day

Mar 23, 2024 - Mar 31, 2024      Spring Break

212 March 29 Friday Good Friday

214 March 31 Sunday Easter Sunday 

215 April 1 Monday Kinderschule opens + April Fool’s Day!

261 May 17 Friday Ausflug / Field Trip: Fort Whyte Centre (tentative)

264 May 20 Monday Victoria Day — Kinderschule closed

30 May 30 and 31 Thr, Fri Kinderschule Outdoor Days

7 June 7 - 9 Fri, Sat, Sun Kinderschule Camping Trip to Camp Neustadt (tentative/weather dep.)

287 June 14 - 16 Fri, Sat, Sun Kinderschule Camping Trip to Camp Neustadt (bad-weather backup)

296 June 21 Friday Last day of Kinderschule

297 June 22 Saturday Jahresfeier / Year-End Celebration, 12:00 noon - 3:30 pm 

June 23, 2024 - Sept 6, 2024 Summer Break


